TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511144

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		02/20/2019	Banking Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Environmental Materials, LLC	
Street Address:	7306 S. Alton Way, Suite B	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80122	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5330232	LUXOR PANEL	
Registration Number:	4981296	PROSTACK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Brett M. Novick, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett M. Novick
SIGNATURE:	/Brett Novick/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release re payoff (Reel Frame 6287 380)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (Reel Frame 6287 380)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (Reel Frame 6287 380)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (Reel Frame 6287 380)#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0438**

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 20th day of February, 2019, by Fifth Third Bank, in its capacity as Administrative

Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of Environmental Materials, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company ("Company"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as

defined in the Credit Agreement dated March 11, 2014 by and among Administrative Agent,

Environmental Materials, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower") and Lenders

(as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and the Security

Agreements (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in respect of Trademark Collateral (as

defined below), pursuant to the terms of that certain Security Agreement dated March 11, 2014

by and among Environmental Materials, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Borrower"), certain Affiliates of Borrower and Administrative Agent (as amended, restated,

amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security

Agreement") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 7, 2018,

executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6287/0380 (collectively, the

"Security Agreements"), including without limitation all liens and security interests in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

The term "Trademark Collateral" as used herein shall mean Company's entire right, title

and interest in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the

Security Agreement), including (i) each Trademark and application for Trademark set forth on

10299978v4 2/20/2019 1:49 PM 6741.038

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0439

Schedule A attached hereto, together with any reissues, continuations, extensions or renewals

thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by,

each Trademark; and (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without

limitation any claim by Company against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement

or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: Name: Sandien Sand

Name: \(\lambda \) \(\lambda

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
LUXOR PANEL	5330232	November 7, 2017
PROSTACK	4981296	June 21, 2016

Schedule A

RECORDED: 02/22/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0442